Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surface Protection Industries, Inc.		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Master Coating Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2740 31st Avenue South	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55406	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1010891	ZOLATONE PROCESS
Registration Number:	1124373	POLOMYX
Registration Number:	1279443	
Registration Number:	1570527	ZOLATONE
Registration Number:	1914422	SPECTURA
Registration Number:	2105851	CONTINUOUS COLOR
Registration Number:	2237534	STAR COLORS
Registration Number:	2411255	LLUMINATIONS
Registration Number:	2663953	KINESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554 8000

Email: ttambolas@pattishall.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0624

900071357

<u>1000</u>

CH \$240.00

Correspondent Name: Teresa D. Tambolas
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00774-88888

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa D. Tambolas

Signature: //TDT/

Date: 03/09/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=SPI US#page1.tif source=SPI US 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Surface Protection Industries, Inc., a California corporation with an address at 3411 East 15th Street, Los Angeles, California 90023 (hereafter "Surface Protection"), owns and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Surface Protection Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Master Coating Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an address at 2740 31st Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406 (hereafter "Master Coating") desires to acquire all of Surface Protection's right, title, and interest in and to the Surface Protection Marks, together with their associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Surface Protection assigns to Master Coating all right, title, and interest that it possesses in and to the Surface Protection Marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Surface Protection Marks.

The undersigned warrants that he has the authority to enter into this Assignment on behalf of Surface Protection.

viaster Coating Technologies, LLC	Surface Protection Industries, Inc.
By: Jamo Jupp	BY: AM LO
Name: JAMES SIPPL	Name: Robert C.D. Ac. Lur, Jn.
Title: Chan min	Title: Pas. Jat
Date:3/7/07	Date: $\frac{3}{7}/\sqrt{27}$

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration Number
ZOLATONE PROCESS & Design	1,010,891
POLOMYX	1,124,373
ZOLATONE & Design	1,279,443
ZOLATONE	1,570,527
SPECTURA	1,914,422
CONTINUOUS COLOR	2,105,851
STAR COLORS & Design	2,237,534
LLUMINATIONS	2,411,255
KINESIS	2,663,953